

BID

Ballwin, Mo. 63021 (314) 205-7308

Fax (314) 301-1437 or (573) 526-0016

www.modot.mo.gov

## **TABULATION**

**General Services** 

Results Posted: 1/05/2017 10:15 am

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid: SL17-040-R6, I64 at Chesterfield Parkway Slide Repair. For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Cheryl Sprogoe, Sr General Services Specialist

Missouri

			CSD Environmental Services, Inc.		R.V. Wagner Inc.		Tramar Contracting Inc.	
QTY	U/M	Description	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
1.0	LS	Removal of Improvements	\$4,041.60	\$4,041.60	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
760.0	CY	Class A Excavation	\$14.52	\$11,035.20	\$9.50	\$7,220.00	\$46.00	\$34,960.00
105.0	SY	Type I Aggregate for Base (4in Thick)	\$27.84	\$2,923.20	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$13.00	\$1,365.00
1.0	LS	Mobilization	\$11,807.84	\$11,807.84	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1	LS	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
267	LF	Silt Fence	\$3.50	\$934.50	\$4.00	\$1,068.00	\$5.00	\$1,335.00
704	SY	Type 4, Turf Reinforcement Mat	\$16.51	\$11,623.04	\$23.00	\$16,192.00	\$9.00	\$6,336.00
4980.0	SF	Geosynthetic Reinforced Soil Slope System	\$5.65	\$28,137.00	\$5.40	\$26,892.00	\$2.00	\$9,960.00
0.4	ACRE	Seeding – Cool Season Mixtures	\$6,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00
1	LS	Traffic Control	\$4,554.00	\$4,554.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR PROJECT			\$79,716.38		\$84,632.00		\$97,356.00	

	U/M	Description	Above and Below Contracting LLC		Gershenson Construction		JTL Landscaping, LLC		
QTY			COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	
1.0	LS	Removal of Improvements	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,545.00	\$5,545.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
760.0	CY	Class A Excavation	\$8.00	\$6,080.00	\$14.60	\$11,096.00	\$20.00	\$15,200.00	
105.0	SY	Type I Aggregate for Base (4in. Thick)	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	
1	LS	Mobilization	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,250.00	\$24,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	
1	LS	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
267	LF	Silt Fence	\$4.00	\$1,068.00	\$5.00	\$1,335.00	\$8.00	\$2,136.00	
704	SY	Type 4, Turf Reinforcement Mat	\$9.00	\$6,336.00	17.00	\$11,968.00	\$22.00	\$15,488.00	
4980	SF	Geosynthetic Reinforced Soil Slope System	\$12.00	\$59,760.00	\$8.70	\$43,326.00	\$25.00	\$124,500.00	
0.4	ACRE	Seeding – Cool Season Mixtures	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,480.00	\$8,150.00	\$3,260.00	
1	LS	Traffic Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
т	TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR PROJECT			\$99,449.00		\$116,350.00		\$241,659.00	